

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).36175/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2025 in WPC No.6572/2024 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

JSW STEEL LTD.

Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondents

I.A. No.324706/2025-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

I.A. No.324708/2025-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

I.A. No.324711/2025-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 17-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIHFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amritesh Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Naman Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the special leave petition before a Bench of which one of us (Dipankar Datta, J.) is not a member.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)