

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).36175/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2025 in WPC No.6572/2024 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

JSW STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 324706/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 324708/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.324711/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amritesh Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Naman Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 09.03.2026.
2. The arrangement made before the High Court *re:* payment of additional stamp duty shall continue to operate and no further demand shall be raised.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR