

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36175/2025

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 16-10-2025 in WPC No. 6572/2024 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

JSW STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 324706/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 324708/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 324711/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 606/2026 (XVII-B)

(IA No. 5376/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 5379/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Anusuya Sadhu Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Bharadwaj, Adv.  
M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Amritesh Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.  
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Dev Aaryan, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR  
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Chaubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks and are granted two weeks time to file the counter affidavit.
2. List on 13.04.2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR